The following Pro Forma Combined Financial  Statements of Global,  EquityStation
and vFinance  gives effect to the  acquisition  of certain  assets of Global and
100% of the issued and outstanding equity securities of EquityStation, under the
purchase method of accounting  prescribed by Accounting Principles Board Opinion
No. 16, Business  Combinations  as if it had occurred on January 1, 2004.  These
pro forma statements are presented for illustrative purposes only. The pro forma
adjustments are based upon available information and assumptions that management
believes are reasonable.

   9

   VFINANCE, INC
   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2004

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10QSB

10

   vFinance   Global Partners  EquityStation   Pro Forma   ProForma
   Adjustments
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------

REVENUE
   Commissions   $   7,934,652   $   82,419   $  1,180,718   $   -   $   9,197,789
   Trading Profits   2,507,687   1,786,067   812   -   4,294,566
   Success Fees   1,839,802   -   -   -   1,839,802
   Consulting and Retainers   138,000   -   -   -   138,000
   Other Brokerage Related Income   1,314,258   -   -   -   1,314,258
   Other Income   223,821   235,214   -   -   459,035
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------
   13,958,220   2,103,700   1,181,530   -   17,243,450
   ===============  ================  ==============   ============  ===============

COST OF REVENUES
   Commissions   8,019,365   954,503   297,539   -   9,271,407
   Clearing and Transaction Costs   404,289   416,281   461,649   -   1,282,219
   Success   987,314   -   -   -   987,314
   Consulting and Retainers   87,896   -   -   -   87,896
   Other   4,187   4,234   -   8,421
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------
   9,503,051   1,375,018   759,188   -   11,637,257
   ===============  ================  ==============   ============  ===============

GROSS PROFIT   4,455,169   728,682   422,342   -   5,606,193
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------
EXPENSES
   General and Administrative   3,239,441   1,081,461   481,598   -   4,802,500
   Professional Fees   100,487   4,235   35,418   -   140,140
   Provision for Bad Debt   75,446   -   -   -   75,446
   Legal Litigation   267,641   44,607   -   312,248
   Depreciation and Amortization   58,342   11,321   -   -   69,663
   Amounts Forgiven under Forgivable Loans   42,500   -   -   -   42,500
   Stock Based Compensation   2,647   -   -   -   2,647
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------
   3,786,504   1,141,624   517,016   -   5,445,144
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------
INCOME (LOSS) From Operations   668,665   (412,942)   (94,674)   -   161,049
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------

   Gain on Forgiveness of Debt   1,500,000   -   -   -   1,500,000
   Interest and Dividend Income (Expense)   (252,979)   (47,253)   4,495   (295,737)
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------

PRE TAX NET INCOME (LOSS)   1,915,686   (460,195)   (90,179)   -   1,365,312

   Federal Income Tax   400,000   -   -   -   400,000
   ---------------  ----------------  --------------   ------------  ---------------

NET INCOME (LOSS) Available to Shareholders   $   2,315,686   $   (460,195)   $   (90,179)   $   -   $   1,765,312
   ===============  ================  ==============   ============  ===============

   10

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10QSB

11

Item 2. Management's  Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
   of Operations

CRITICAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Financial  Reporting Release No. 60, which was released by the SEC, requires all
companies to include a  discussion  of critical  accounting  policies or methods
used  in  the  preparation  of  financial  statements.  Note  2 to  our  audited
consolidated  financial statements dated December 31, 2004 includes a summary of